
INTERPROVINCIAL TRADE IN MEATS 565 

3,596,118 pounds; while 22,785,536 pounds were classified as miscellaneous. Ex­
ports to Great Britain amounted to 6,194,005 pounds and to the United States, 
2,167,744 pounds. Of the total export shipments, 5,371,038 pounds were beef and 
2,637,699 pounds cured pork. 

Shipments out of Quebec amounted to 20,812,419 pounds, 17,880,943 pounds 
going to other provinces and 11,931,476 pounds for export. Shipments out of the 
province included 8,656,098 pounds of cured pork, 2,552,172 pounds of beef and 
14,591,650 pounds classified as miscellaneous. 

Shipments out of Alberta amounted to 9,914,696 pounds to other provinces 
and 5,046,466 pounds for export, a total of 14,961,162 pounds. Beef shipments 
amounted to 2,203,948 pounds; cured pork, 4,167,376 pounds; and miscellaneous, 
6,418,814 pounds. 

Other shipments were as follows: from British Columbia, 1,462,870 pounds; 
Saskatchewan, 1,026,115; New Brunswick, 463,788; Prince Edward Island, 
414,887; and Nova Scotia, 348,042. Shipments by provinces of destination were 
as follows: to Quebec, 76,493,549 pounds; Ontario, 32,949,946; Nova Scotia, 
20,770,473; New Brunswick, 15,296,110; British Columbia, 7,505,873; Saskat­
chewan, 5,352,584; Manitoba, 1,888,117; Prince Edward Island, 1,780,446; 
Alberta, 528,560. 

44.—Summary of Interprovincial Shipments of Meats for fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 
1923. 

Provinces. Beef. Veal. 
Mutton 

and 
L a m b . 

Pork 
fresh. 

Pork 
cured. 

Miscel­
laneous.1 Total. 

P B I N C E E D W A B D ISLAND— 
Shipments to o ther prov­

inces 
Exports 
Tota l shipments out of 

province 

lb . 

2,577 

l b . lb . 

21,200 
4,680 

lb . 

200 
5,166 

lb . 

44,742 
115,027 

lb . 

6,045 

lb . 

.66,142 
133,495. 

2,577 25,880 5,366 159,769 6,045 

NOVA SCOTIA— 
Shipments t o o ther prov­

inces 
Exports 
Tota l shipments out of 

province 

N E W B B U N S W I C K — 
Shipments to o ther prov 

inces 
Exports 
Tota l shipments out of 

province 

QUEBEC— 
Shipments to o ther prov­

inces 
Exports 
Tota l shipments out of 

province 

ONTABIO— 
Shipments to o ther prov­

inces 
Exports 
Tota l shipments out of 

province 

MANITOBA— 
Shipments to o ther prov 

inces 
Exports 
Tota l shipments out of 

province 

199,637 

176,166 

176,166 

1,224,444 
1,868,330 

3,092,774 

46,704,153 
15,226,569 

61,930,722 

7,804,911 
5,211,425 

13,016,336 

60 5,569 6,408 86,910 39,567 314,680 

60 5,569 6,408 86,910 39,567 314,680 

146.812 
2,004,595 

2,151,407 

187,900 
2,744,023 

2,931,923 

165,071 
257,792 

422,863 

310,585 310,585 

310,585 

97,422 
487,646 

585,068 

521,623 
2,453,210 

2,974,833 

136,096 
35,946 

172,042 

310,585 

252,367 
1,734 

254,101 

3,420,195 
355,099 

3,775,294 

2,446,013 
95,231 

2,541,244 

879,470 
7,714,339 

8,593,809 

11,783,910 
86,316,139 

98,100,049 

1,020,746 
3,949,023 

4,969,769 

12,870,688 
263,909 

13,134,597 

32,249,916 
13,634,767 

45,884,683 

18,399,411 
2,283,898 

20,683,309 

15,471,203 
12,340,533 

27,811,736 

94,867,697 
120,729,807 

215,597,504 

29,972,248 
11,833,315 

41,805,563 


