3,596,118 pounds; while 22,785,536 pounds were classified as miscellaneous. Exports to Great Britain amounted to 6,194,005 pounds and to the United States, 2,167,744 pounds. Of the total export shipments, 5,371,038 pounds were beef and 2,637,699 pounds cured pork.

Shipments out of Quebec amounted to 20,812,419 pounds, 17,880,943 pounds going to other provinces and 11,931,476 pounds for export. Shipments out of the province included 8,656,098 pounds of cured pork, 2,552,172 pounds of beef and 14,591,650 pounds classified as miscellaneous.

Shipments out of Alberta amounted to 9,914,696 pounds to other provinces and 5,046,466 pounds for export, a total of 14,961,162 pounds. Beef shipments amounted to 2,203,948 pounds; cured pork, 4,167,376 pounds; and miscellaneous, 6,418,814 pounds.

Other shipments were as follows: from British Columbia, 1,462,870 pounds; Saskatchewan, 1,026,115; New Brunswick, 463,788; Prince Edward Island, 414,887; and Nova Scotia, 348,042. Shipments by provinces of destination were as follows: to Quebec, 76,493,549 pounds; Ontario, 32,949,946; Nova Scotia, 20,770,473; New Brunswick, 15,296,110; British Columbia, 7,505,873; Saskatchewan, 5,352,584; Manitoba, 1,888,117; Prince Edward Island, 1,780,446; Alberta, 528,560.

44.—Summary of Interprovincial Shipments of Meats for fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1923.

	·	 					
Provinces.	Beef.	Veal.	Mutton and Lamb.	Pork fresh.	Pork cured.	Miscel- laneous.1	Total.
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND— Shipments to other prov-	lb.	lb.	lb.	lb.	lb.	lb.	lb.
inces	2.577	_	21,200 4,680	200 5 ,166		6,045	, 66, 142 133, 495
	2,577		25,880	5,366	159,769	6,045	199,637
Nova Scotia— Shipments to other provinces Exports	176,166	- 60	E Eco	e 400	00.010	-	
Total shipments out of province						<u> </u>	
	176, 166	60	5,569	6,408	86,910	39,567	314,680
New Brunswick— Shipments to other provinces. Exports. Total shipments out of province.	1 1	• =	310,585	- -	- <u>- </u>	-	310,585
	-		310,585	' 			310,585
QUEBEC— Shipments to other provinces Exports Total shipments out of	1,224,444 1,868,330	146.812 2,004,595		252,367 1,734	7,714,339	12,870,688 263,909	15,471,203 12,340,533
province	3,092,774	2,151,407	585,068	254,101	8,593,809	13,134,597	27,811,736
Exports		187,900 2,744,023	521,623 2,453,210	3,420,195 355,099	11,783,910 86,316,139	32,249,916 13,634,767	94,867,697 120,729,807
province	61,930,722	2,931,923	2,974,833	3,775,294	98,100,049	45,884,683	215,597,504
MANITOBA— Shipments to other provinces Exports Total shipments out of	7,894,911 5,211,425	165,071 257,792	136,096 35,946	2,446,013 95,231	1,020,746 3,949,023	18,399,411 2,283,898	29,972,248 11,833,315
province	13,016,336	422,863	172,042	2,541,244	4,969,769	20,683,309	41,805,563